
SURVEY 0F INDIA
DHPARTMENT 0F SCIHNCH AND TECHNOLOGY

GOVT. OF INDIA

Phone :                 040-27201181  (EPABX)
Fax         .               040-27200286
e.mail   :                 jj§mi§_Oi@9Q±±±n
Websjte:              www.iism.nic.In

No.S-1G91  / 15-L-1(A)/lls&lvI

TO

M/S
List attached

Speed Post

Office  of the Addl. S.G.
Indian Institute of Surveying & Mapping

Uppal, Hyderabad -500039

Dated:  I, 'December, 2019

TENDER NOTICE

TENDER NOTICE

The  Office  of the Additional  Surveyor General,  Indian  Institute  of Surveying
&  Mapping,  Survey  of  India,   Uppal,   Hyderabad  -  500039,   invites  sealed  tenders  for
Disposal of Unserviceable store items,  M.T. Vehicles & M.T. Spare parts.

Interested  agencies  may collect the tender document containing  full  details
of  terms and conditions, from the Survey of India website ±¢a±aa±=s|urveyofindia.gQ±±Jn .  .

Last date  & time of submission of sealed Tender is :    06/01/2020,
Date and time of opening oftender is                               :    08/01/2020,

16:00 hrs.
16:30 hrs.

Indian  Institute of Surveying & Mapping
Hyderabad.



Phone :
Fax:
e.mail   :
Website:

SURVEY OF INDIA

040-27201181  (EPABX)
040i27200286

ibm.soi@9OvLin
www.iism.nic.in

No.S-         /15-L-1(A)/lls&M

Office  of the Addl. S.G.
Indian Institute of Surveying & Mapping

Uppal, Hyderabad -500039

Speed post              Dated:           December, 2019

TENDER NOTICE

SUB:-  PxpSAL 0F UNSERVICEABLE STORE ITEMS. M±JLVEHC±ESAFP M.T.£PABE
PLA±RTS-OUOTATI0NEQE±

The  Additional  Surveyor  General,  Indian  Institute  of Surveying  &  Mapping,  Survey  of India,
Uppal, Hyderabad   invites  sealed tender for sale  in ap   lots ``As  is where is  basis" Lot-1  contains of
unserviceable stores items, Lot-2 contains of M.T. Vehicles and M.T. Spare parts   (As per attached list at
Annexure - "A")  which are lying in our office premises and may be inspected by the bidders on any Govt.
working day from  16-12-2019  to   06-01-2020  between 11.00 hrs and   15.00 hrs except from 13.00 hrs to
14:00 hours to satisfy themselves about the items they are bidding for.

Last date of submission of  sealed  TENDHR  is    06-01-2020 at  16.00  hrs
Opening of Tender date is  08-01-2020 at 16.30 hrs.

1.EEE¥tsM&once8=p[oTslt?¥=estMoneyofRs.5,ooo/-shouldbedepositedalongwiththe
sealed  Tender  in  the  shape  of Demand  Draft  /  Barikers  Cheque  in  favour  of Senior
AccountsOfricer,RP&AO,Koti,Hyderabadfailingwhichtenderwillnotbeaccepted.

2.   Earnest Money will be retuned to the unsuccessful bidders and no interest will be paid for
the sane.

3.   Quotation  should  be  submitted  under  sealed  cover  only  duly  marked  as  "Tender  for`#=;c~ir;;i i:-;;s-e;;c;able stores items, M.T. Vehicles and M.I.  Spare p`arts dye. on_ _ _0_.6__-.01_-_

2020  (j±±g!gJ!z±±,".  reJ¢der  to  t)e  sent under  an  outer  sealed  envelope  duly  marked  as
above, if sent by Post.

4.   Quotation (Amexure `A' & `B'with relevant documents) duly filled in and signed by the
tenderer  must  be  addressed  to  "  The  Additional  Surveyor  General,  Indian  Institute  of
Surveying & Mapping, Uppal, Hyderabad - 500 039" and not to any individual by name
and should either by post or should be dropped in the Tender Box kept in the IIS&M,
Survey of India, Uppal, Hyderabad -500039, latest by 1600 (hrs) on   06-01-2020 .

Page 1 of 16



5.   The rate should be quoted in words as well as in figures No correction or over writing in
the quotation will be allowed while quoting the rate, tax component should invariably be
shorn separately.

6.   The tender shall remain valid for 90 days from the opening date of tender.

7.   If any amount is payable on account of GST / Sale Tax or any other taxes pertaining to
sale/transaction, the buyer shall be bound to pay  such amount in addition to the quoted
rate. All such Taxes shall be deposited directly with the concerned authority and challans
to  be  submitted  to  this  office  by  the  successful  bidder  at  the  time  of delivery  of the
condermed stores.

8.   The bid amount which will be deposited in the treasury of Central Government will be
exclusive of taxes mentioned at sl. 7 above.

9.   Contractors   if so desire may be present on the date and time of opening quotations.   They
may enquire on phone ( 040-27200179 ext. 257)  before they come.

10. The Additional Surveyor General, IIS&M, Hyderabad, reserves the right to reject or accept
anyquotationwithoutassigninganyreasonsthereof.

11. N0 VARIATION IN THE BIDDING PRICE WILL BE ACCEPTED DURING THE
VALIDITY PERIOD.

12. Only the highest offer for Lot. No. 1 and Lot.2 will be accepted.

13. Successful bidder will have to deposit the full amount of Bid value of unserviceable stores
items,  M.T.  Vehicles  and M.T.  Spare  parts  plus  the  applicable  taxes  within 48  hours  of the
acceptance of his offer.

14.ItemsoncedisposedtothesuccessfulbiddershallNOTbetakenbackbyIIS&M,SOIunder
any circumstances.

15. The successful bidder shall be required to lift all the items from IIS&M,  Survey of India,
Hyderabad, premises to his site within 10 days during working hours after payment of the
bid amount. In the event of failure to do so, IIS&M, Survey of India shall have full right to
forfeit the Earnest Money of the bidder. Permission to lift the material on gazetted holidays
or non-working days will not be granted under any circumstances. EMD will be refunded
only after bidding items are lifted from the office.

16. Tenders  received  after  the  stipulated  date  and  time  shall  not  be  entertained  under  any
circumstances whatsoever including postal delays, etc.

17. For final evaluation, the highest bidder shall be  chosen based on the  amount quoted and
fulfilling tender conditions.

18. No assistance whatsoever shall be provided by  Survey of India for lifting the items.  The
successful bidder shall have to make his own arrangements of labour and vehicle etc. for
shiftingthematerialstohissite,athisouncost.Nosortingoutwillbeallowedandnoscrap
materials  are  to  be  left  in  the  office  premises.  If any  material  is  not  lifted  within  the
stipulated/permittedperiodthentheEMDwillbeforfeited.

Page 2 of 16



19. No separate terms & conditions are to be mentioned by the bidder.

20. The  Additional  Surveyor  General,  IIS&M,  Survey  of India,  Hyderabad  has  the  right to
cancel the tender processing at any stage without assigning any reason thereof.

21. Bidder should quote the price in one  lot  in Indian rupee only.

22. List of unserviceable stores items, M.T. Vehicles and M.T.  Spare parts have been mentioned in
Amexure `A'

23. Tender form for disposal of unserviceable stores is enclosed as Annexure `8'

Encl :-Annexure `A' +2 Pages
Annexure `8'  -1©Page

```\\.:...?`..`\.`..`...1``-``\.

for Add]. Surveyor General
Indian Institute of Surveying & Mapping

Hyderabad.

Page 3 of 16



inexure `A'
Lot. 1

±±!!SEBLIB±±±£EAIBL=ESNTD°ERRFt|EFI!£±|!£±2£EAUCI!Q!!EDE¥

SI.No. Item Name Quantity

1.
Computer Pentium 1  _ ECSINo1054 01

2 Computer pentium 2 -GS Tech                                             Sl. No.242190-009D609904013378148WN2003D6099040134 04

3 Computer pentium Assembled                                              Sl. No,242190-009,D6099040133,78148WN2003,D6099040134Computerpentium3-HCLSI.No. 1

4 03
501PAA049884,501PAA049885,501PAA049883Computerpentium3-WIPRO                 Sl. No.

5 05
150141501011501115013115   012

6

I,,Computerpentium-IVAssembled                                  SI. No.P41604,P41640,P41636,P41594,P41586,P41641,P41578,P414

19
44,P41446,P41449,P41610,P41630,P41555,P41518,P41499,P4
1498.P41497.P41496.P41495ComputerPentium-lvAssembled

7 05
Sl. No. P41598,P41599,P41597,P41666.P41888ComputerPentium-lvAssembled

8 02
SI  No  P41553P41587

9 Computer Pentium-lv AssembledSINo.P41588 01

10
Computer Pentium-IV Assembled 06
P41589,P41590,P41591,P41592,41593,P41577Computerpentium-IVHCL              SI.

11
02

No 3022A0017699 103PAL000237

12

Computer Pentium-lv HP CompaqNo.P3106KNBX0033,P302KNBX0012,P306KNBX0024,P306KN8
08

X0006,P306KNBX0021,P306KNBX0012,P304LDWZ0116,P311LDWZ2811

13
Computer Pentium -lv HCL INFINITY PLUS 02

I No 3  22A0   17685 3022A0017689

14
Computer Pentium-lv HP Server 2003 04
No lN17300052  IN172905V\/T IN17320248 IN1723080D

15

I,,ComputerPentium-lvHPD330UT
1

SI   No  IN141610128

1617 LAPTOPTOSHIBA     PENTIUM II MODEL   Sl.  No. T3200LAPTOPIBMPENTIUM111 1

1

SI  No  MDBLZR99/03

18
LAPTOP COMPAQ PENTIUM IV 1

SI  No SY28KSQZJOH7

19
LAPTOP ACER PENTIUM Ill 1

Sl.  No.9140F0144301704LAPTOPTOSHIBAPENTIUM  111

20 1

Sl. No. 32014644MDOTMATRIXPRINTER

21

5
1

4
1

1

1

1

3

22 DESKJET PRINTER

5
4
1

2324 lNKJET PRINTERLASERJETPRINTER 1

4
1

Page 4 of 16



2
4
1

2526272829303132333435 COLOR LASERJET PRINTER 1

COLOR INKJET PRINTER 1

COLOR OFFICEJET PRINTERCOLORBUBBLEJETPRINTER 1

1

COLOR DESKJET PRINTERAIRCoolersDesert20" 1

10

AIR Coolers   18" 1

Photo Copier RICHO AFICIO 2035E J 6347901843PhotoCopierRISOKS-800PhotoCopierKYOCERA81623492Bicycles(Hero,Atlas) 1

1

1

2
9
31SET

363738 Telephone Exchange BPL- P- 30Y-2TelephoneExchangeDX-2000SLHosePipe2.5"dia
1SET

8
12

3940 Suction Pipe  4" Male & Female 1SET

Fire ExtiFireExti nguisher Water C02nguisherC02GAS Large 4

41
1

424344 Fire Extinguisher C02 Gas MediumFireBucketsZincAxesFiremanwithhandleRopeCottonBundleIntermediateDataDistributionFrame. 2
92
17

45 1

464748 1

UPS   Kirloskar3 KVA MICRO 1100 CHS. No. 0303040538 1

UPS  Scan Power 3 KVA S No  2003/4/4 1

49 Seat cushions foaml .5' xl .5'x 3" 92

50 TENT Class I  completeTENTClassFcomplete 30

51
25

52 TENT class  E complete 23

Page 5 of 16



Armexure `A'
Lot. 2

usEB!±±!QEAB±EJM.±J£E]#±ENSDERTfuT6Sppi§§E±£RTSTOBEA!±£I!Q!!EE

Sl. Description of unserviceable/ Quantity Remark
No. Condemned/ Obsolete items

1. VEHICLE rTeeD Mahindra and MahindrarDieselll

01
Registrati-on No. AIH 7068
Model :  1989-500-D
Chasis / Engine No, DM33382
Horse Power : 18.225(15AE)

2. VEHICLE rTeeD Mahindra and MahindrarDieselll

01
Registrati-on No. AP 28 5492
Model : 1989-540-DP
Chasis / Engine No. DM08137
Horse Power : 20.0

Page 6 of 16



Sl
Description of Condemned/ obsolete items

Quantity Remarks
NO. M.T.Spare partsJeepTopCover

123456789101112131415161718192021222324252627282930313233 1

Radiator 1

Clutch Plate 1

Finger 1

Release bearing with hub 1

Clutch Parak 1

Holder 1

DOom 1

Joint cross 1

Bolt cross 4

Wheel Cylinder Assbly 1

Wire clutch 1

Clutch release bearing 1

Shaft clutch contras 1

Release Bearing 1

Clutch control liner 1

Universal joint 1

Water pump 1

Biomet  clips 2

Eye pin bush 2

Shackle Assembly 2

Electrical  Indicator assbly 2

Clutch driver  plate 1

Clutch pressure  plate assbly 1

Muffler silencer 540mm 1

Silencer pipe 1

Iron frame for glass fitting 1

Bearing (release) 2

wheel bearing 1

wheel bearing 2

Check nuts 2

Bearing 1

Hose pipe bottom & top 2

3435 Griling 1

Water pump AssyWheelBearing 1

363738_39
4

Wheel oil seal 2

Wheel Lock 2

Clutch Park,Wheel hub rear,break pipe 1set

Wheel hub rear,Clutch plate presser plat,
rear&front liner, Gear box foundation

Page 7 of 16



SlNO.
Description of Condemned/ obsolete

Quantity Remarksitems
M.T.Spare partsClutchsbearing,wheel,spring,bolt and

40 1set

park center bolt, break wacher
4142434445464748495051525354555657585960616263 HOse pipe 1

Shock observers 4

Cylinder kit 1set

Metal bushes 4

Nut bolts & wheels 1kit

Suspensor bollts 3

R V.Clamp 1

Lever bearing 1

Tensiner bearing 1

Air column assembly 1

Star boxes 2

Door main lock front rt. 1

Pipe with hock 1

Tie rod ends 2

Joint bed 1

Lower links 1

Ball joints 2

Upper links 1

Brake pad set 1

Brake liner set 1

Brake holding kit 1

Tie rod ends 1

Power steering set 1

64 Diesel pipe 1

6566 wiper blade 1

head valve set 1set

67 clutch finger set 1set

686970 Front wheel bearings set 1set

Main oil seal 1

Seat covers 1

7172 Timing Belt 1

Break pad 1set

73 Break liner 1set

7475 Wheel Bearing(Small+Big) 2

Oil seal 4

76 Master Cyclinder Assy. 1

77 Water Pump I

Page 8 of 16



SINO.
Description of Condemned/ obsolete

Quantity Remarksitems
M.T.Spare parts

78 Break shaft 2

79 Valve kit I

80 Cable & Gear 1

81 Diesel lock 1

82 Leaf main 1

83 Kit shackle 2no.s 2

84 Bushes 2

85 Bolts 2

86 Pipe fuel main 1

87 Toothed lock washer 1

88 Master cylinder kit 1

89 Kit bearing 4

90 Clutch driver plate 1

91 Clutch pressure plate assbly I

92 Head light switch 1

93 Handles 2

94 Cylinder wheel break wear 2

95 Filter element 2

96 Cable parking brake rear I

97 Clutch disc driver plates 1

98 Clutch pressure plates 1

99 Clutch release bearing 1

100 Break liner 1

101 Kit oil filter element 1

102 Door lock 1

103 Lamp left side /right side 1

104 Seat covers lset

105 Rectifier assembly 1

106 Horn cut out 1

107 Radiator 1

108 Clutch Plate 1set

109 Wiper blade 2

110 Element set air filter 1

111 Blade for wiper 2

Page 9 of 16



SlN Description of Condemned/ obsolete items Quantity Remarks
M.T.Spare parts0.

112 Cushions 2

113 Bushes 2

114115116 Disk break/ pad kit 4

Star plates 2

Imer glass 1

117118119120121122123124125126127128129130131 Lamp assbly left & right side 1

Oil filter replacement 1

Seat covers cloths 2

Steering yone set 1

Diesel tank hose pipe 1

Spider kit universel (Joint cross) 1

Releasbearing (Bearing Assy. Clutch) 1

Disc  assy  Clutch plate 1

Cover assy  springer pressure plate set 1

Fork clutch 1

Assorted reveal moulding front door 4

Assorted reveal moulding outer door 4

R C.Lock 1

Karman patties 2

Center belt 2

132 Body foundation rubber 1set

133134 Belt terminal 1

Belt stopper door camp 1

135 Front wheel break 4

136 Back wheel break 4

137 Tie rod set & kin pin 8

138139 Alternator oil seal 1

Clip ring 1

140141 Alternator cut outl 1

Shakle plate 2

142143 Rear spring shakle plates 2

Central bolts 4

144145 spring pirot pin 4

Bushes 2

146 Assy. Toggle lock 2

147 Bush pivot pin 5

148149 Assy  Check arm 2

Horn 1

150 Disc pad set 1

Page 10 of 16



SlNO.
Description of Condemned/ obsolete

Quantity Remarksitems
M.T.Spare parts

151 Lock washes 4

152 wheel bearings 4

153 Wheel cylinder brake 1set

154 Booster assemble I

155 Clutch plate 1

156 Pressure plate I

157 Clutch fork 1

158 Accelerator cable 1

159 Horn set 1

160 Karmanpatti 1

161 Kamman bush 4

162 master kit 1

163 booster kit 1

164 back door patties 1

165 steering cross 1

166 Karmon Patti 1Set

167 Indicators 2

168 Brake pad rubber 1

169 coolant box 1

170 Condenser coil 1

171 Break pads 4

172 Break liner 4

173 wheel cylinder 2

174 wheel oil seal 2

175 Lock watchers 2

176 R.G.Machines 1

177 R.G.Leaver 1

178 TVS wheel cylinder 1

179 Horn 1

180 Aster unit 1

181 Disc comp clutch (DEN) 1

182 Cover clutch finger 1

183 Fly wheel 1

184. Feed Pump kit 1

185 Master cylinder 1

186 Brake boster 1

187 Oil Seal 3

188 Assy. wheel Cyl. (broken) 2

Page 11 of 16



SINo.

Description of Condemned/ obsolete

Quantity Remarksitems

M.T.Spare parts

189190191192193194 Alternator 12v3 8A 1

Bracket Assembly 1

Radiator Cap 1

Charging pulley 1

Side Mirror 2

Indicator Assmbly Front & Back 2set

195196197198199200201202203 Clutch plate 1

Finger 1

Break liner 1

Clutch Hub 1

Clutch repairing hub 1

Clutch dunkle 1

Master cylinder 1

Axle shaft 1

Bearing 2

204 Exid express battery  12v 1

205206207208209210211212213214215216217218219220221222 Clutch wire I

Kit bearings 4

Main leaf 1

Engine foundation bed 1

Piston 4

Piston rings 4

Sleeves 4

Comecting bushes 4

Water pump 1

Engine foundation 2

Motor gas kit 1

Main bearings 5

Wheel cylinder 1

Silencer bed rubbers 4

Radiator 1

Speedometer 1

Speedometer cable 1

Clutch Spring 1

223224 Ignition Switch 1

Guage Pipe 2

Page 12 of 16



SlNO.

Description of Condemned/ obsolete

Quantity Remarks
items

M.T.Spare parts
225 Bearing 2
226 Comecting rod 1

227 Driving body pipe 1

228 Bushes 2
229 Bearings (Can Shaft) 2

230 Bunpeller C-I 1

231 Mechanical Seal 1

232 Diesel Pipe 1

233 Buzzer 12v Bell 1

234 Element 1

235 Nozzle 1

236 DU(Delivery Valve) 1

237 Connecting rod cloth bushes 2

238 Bearings 2

239 Long Bush 1

240 Driver gear bushes 2

241 Speedo meter cable 1

242 Self starter 1

243 Release bearing 1

244 Back pump pully I

245 Engine foundation 2

246 Joint alternations 2
247 Clutch Plate, doom, rod, lset

Play wheel, pressure plate

248 Radiator 1

249 Alternator 1set

250 Self Starter 1set

Page 13 of 16



Jl  M.T.Spare parts (Tyres) -.--' ' --` -,

251
Tyre  Size 600.16 7

(Make : MRF; S. No. 52684502729,
Make: JK Tyre; S.No. V013400AE; Make :JKTyre:-S.No.
A011209;
Make:JKTyre: S.No.16262;
Make:JKTyre: S.No.A006015
Make:VIKRANTHTyre: S.No.801138;
Make:MODI STONE  Tyre: S.No.T51813

252 Tyre  Sizel60.8 4

253
Tyre  Size 78-15  (Make : MRF;  S. No. 5

2205D(42452812425), Make: MRF Tyre; S.No.
42478930700; MRF Tyre: S.No. 42565780700;
MAKE:MRF Tyre,S.NO.2118,

MAKE:CEATTyre,S.NO.8076002

254 Tyre  Size 5.90.15 4

255
Tyre  Size 700-15 10

Make: JK Tyre; S.No.8075851(Oct-02)
S.No.8017410(Oct-02)

256 Tyre  Size 700-16 1

Make: JK Tyre. S.No.827053(May 19)

257 Tyre  Size 165*80 1

258 Tyre  Size 175*14 4

259 Tyre  Size 215/75 R15-loos (Make :Goodyear;   S. Nos.
42J84TIST00117)

260 Tyre  Size 195/70 R/4 2

261 Tyre  Size 600*16

4

Make:JKTyre;S.NO.V017795EE,
Make:JK Tyre;S.NO.A005533,
Make:DUNLOPTyre ;S.NO.VA015;

Make:DUNLOPTyre   ;S.NO.NOAM645;

262
Tyres size 900*20             (MRF Make,  S. No. L22476,

2L18259 )

263
Tyre Size 900*20 (JK Make; S.No. R7037) 1

264 Tyres 195/70 R14 95 2

Tubes

265 Tube  Size 600-16 2

266 Tube  Size 160-18 4

267 Tube  Size 78-15 4

268 Tube  Size 750-16 3

269 Tube  Size 700-15 5

270 Tube  Size 590-15 2

271 Tube  Size 165-80 6

Page 14 of 16



Sl..No. Description of Condemned/ obsolete items Quantity Remarks
M.T.Spare parts

Tubes

272 Tube  Size 2.75-18 1

273 Tube  Size 175*80 4

274 Tube  Size 195/70 R14 1

275 Tube  Size 215/75 R15-loos 4

276 Tube  Size 195/70 R/4 2

277 Tube  Size 600*16 3

278 Tube  Size 600*16 1

279 Tube  Size 900*20 2

280 Tube Size 900*20 1

281 Tubes 195/70 R14  95 2

Batteries

282 12v/13plates 8

Sl.No.s:1B9(11X1)S7, lc8(15X1)S10,1J6,

1G8(9Y1), 501206 D7, (15X1)1C8,  1C8(30Y1),

(15X1)1C8.
283 Exide 12v/6 Am 1

Sl.No:4K1319484
284 12v/25plates 1

Sl.No:4H4W14969J36(36422401)
285 12V/13 Plates Ml 700 1

Sl.No:A4E4E046558(4E45)
286 12v 700L 65AH 1

Sl.No:A4L4E031345
287 Exide 12v/13 plates 88Amps 1

Sl.No:219484

Total 341 ( three hundred forty one  ) Items.

Note:-A bidder should quote the rate in whole  Lot 1 & Lot 2,  otherwise quotation
will not be accepted.

Page 15 of 16



Annexure `8'

Tender Form for Disposal of unserviceable store items, M.T. Vehicles and M.T.Spare parts etc.

with reference to the Enquiry No. JEiJ 15-L-1(AI dt.   -12±2fl±2

Name & Address of the tenderer

(in capital letters)

Telephone No.

Details of EMD Bank Draftmay order No.

(Amount Rs.
Drawn Bank at Hyderabad

IIve undertake that:

I/We have inspected the unserviceable stores and an/are interested to purchase the same on
``As is where is Basis''.

My/Our offer for  whole  lot No. 1 / lot No.2 is given below:-

Our offer is Rs.

(Rupees
For whole lot No.1 / lot No.2

I have gone through the terns and conditions given in the tender document and agree with the sane.
I/Weunderstandthatintheeventofnoncomplianceofthetermsandconditionsofthetendermy/our
EMDshallbeforfeitedbySurveyoflndiaunderMinistryofScienceandTechnology,Govt.of lndia

(Signature of the Tenderer)
With Name, Address Telephone

No. along with Rubber Stanp

The Additional Surveyor General,
Indian Institute of Surveying & Mapping,
Surey of India,
Uppal, Hyderabad -500 039.

Page 16 of 16


